N.C. Wesleyan (19-8) -vs- Covenant (18-6)
02/25/22 at Lookout Mountain, Ga. - Barnes PE Center

Date: 02/25/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Xltrll::e?\:d;;\%g:Pr67 N.C. Wesleyan 33 20 53

Site: Lookout Mountain, Ga. - Barnes PE Center Covenant 27 31 58

Notes: USA South Tournament - Semifinal

N.C. Wesleyan 53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

15 Damon McDowell * 38 6-18 4-8 4-5 1-1 2 1 1 1 1 0 20

21 Isaiah Lewis =3 33 7-21 0-0 2-2 3-5 8 4 0 1 1 0 16

04 Brayden Dixon * 30 2-4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 5 0 0 3 5

25 Sal Young =3 26  0-2 0-0 0-0 2-7 9 4 1 3 0 1 0

11 Khalid Chavis * 23 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-5 5 2 2 2 0 1 0

10  Marquis Eskew 18 3-7 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8

20 Austin Manley 11 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

32 Kyron Kelly 21  0-1 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 3 0 1 0 1 1

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 19-58 7-14 8-11 9-24 33 15 9 8 2 6 53

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 13-27 48.15% 5-8 62.50 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 6-31 19.35 % 2-6 33.33 % 6-8 75.00 %

Total 19-58 32.8 % 7-14 50.0 % 8-11 72.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Covenant 58

Second Chance Points: 8

Points off Turnovers: 11

Scores Tied: 3 times(s)

Bench Points: 12

Points in the Paint: 16

Largest Lead: 14 2nd-
16:36

Fast Break Points: 2

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Chris Barnette * 38 7-14 1-4 0-1 1-6 7 2 0 2 0 0 15
24 Will Crumly w 34 6-13 0-3 3-4 1-7 8 3 1 0 1 0 15
01 Promise Igbanu * 33 5-14 0-1 2-3 1-7 8 2 3 2 0 0 12
00 Brady Palmer w 27 5-7 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 1 0 12
15 Jonathan Gernatt * 25 1-1 1-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 2 0 0 4
11 Jackson Fitzgerald 21  0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
13  Logan Pearlman 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0
25 Myles Jones 9 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Eli Witt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-53 4-16 6-10 5-28 33 9 11 11 2 0 58
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-29 37.93 % 2-9 22.22% 3-4 75.00 %
Second Half 13-24 54.17 % 2-7 28.57 % 3-6 50.00 %
Total 24-53 45.3 % 4-16 25.0% 6-10 60.0 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 3 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 4

Scores Tied: 2 times(s)
Bench Points: 0

Points in the Paint: 28

Largest Lead: 7 1st-17:41

Fast Break Points: 2



N.C. Wesleyan 33

1st Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Damon McDowell 18 4-7 2-4 2-3 0-1 1 0 1 1 1 0 12
21  Isaiah Lewis 14 5-12 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 1 0 10
4 Brayden Dixon 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 0 0 2 3
25 Sal Young 15 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 0 0
11 Khalid Chavis 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
10  Marquis Eskew 9 24 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
20  Austin Manley 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32  Kyron Kelly 11  0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-27 5-8 2-3 3-15 18 7 6 6 2 2 33
48.1 % 62.5 % 66.7 %
Covenant 27
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Chris Barnette 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 1 0 0 4
24  Will Crumly 18 4-10 0-3 2-2 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 0 10
1 Promise Igbanu 16 2-7 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 1 3 0 0 0 5
Brady Palmer 14 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
15  Jonathan Gernatt 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
11  Jackson Fitzgerald 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13  Logan Pearlman 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
25 Myles Jones 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Eli Witt 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 100 11-29 2-9 3-4 3-11 14 3 6 5 0 o 27
37.9% 22.2% 75.0%



N.C. Wesleyan 20

2nd Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Damon McDowell 20 2-11 2-4 2-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 8
21  Isaiah Lewis 19 2-9 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 3 0 0 0 0 6
4 Brayden Dixon 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 0 0 1 2
25 Sal Young 11  0-1 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 1 0
11 Khalid Chavis 11 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
10  Marquis Eskew 9 1-3 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20  Austin Manley 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32  Kyron Kelly 10 0-1 0-0 1-2 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 1 1
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 6-31 2-6 6-8 6-9 15 8 3 2 0 4 20
19.4 % 33.3% 75.0%
Covenant 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Chris Barnette 19 5-9 1-3 0-1 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 o 11
24  Will Crumly 16 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-5 5 2 1 0 1 0 5
1 Promise Igbanu 17  3-7 0-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 0 2 0 0 7
Brady Palmer 13 3-5 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 7
15  Jonathan Gernatt 12 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
11  Jackson Fitzgerald 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
13  Logan Pearlman 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
25 Myles Jones 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44  Eli Witt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 13-24 2-7 3-6 2-17 19 6 5 6 2 0 31

54.2 % 28.6 % 50.0 %



VISITORS: N.C. Wesleyan

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant

TURNOVER by YOUNG,SAL
FOUL by LEWIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
TURNOVER by MCDOWELL,DAMON

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

TURNOVER by CHAVIS,KHALID
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,KHALID

REBOUND DEF by ESKEW,MARQUIS
GOOD 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS
ASSIST by MCDOWELL,DAMON
FOUL by DIXON,BRAYDEN

SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON

SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KYRON
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

FOUL by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL

SUB IN by CHAVIS,KHALID
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by DIXON,BRAYDEN

19:42

19:
18:
18:
18:
18:
18:
17:

16
57
57
57

31
25
58

17:48

17:41

17:
17:
17:
17:

26
26
26
26

17:01

16:

55

16:42

16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:
16:

21
21
21
21
21
21
21

16:04

15:48
15:07

15:05
15:05
15:05
15:05

14:

56

14:49

14:

24

14:09
13:41

13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:
13:

20

17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17

0-2

0-3
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H2

H3

H5

H7

H4

H2

V2

GOOD LAYUP by PALMER,BRADY(in the paint)
ASSIST by IGBANU,PROMISE

GOOD FT by IGBANU,PROMISE
MISS FT by IGBANU,PROMISE

GOOD JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by CRUMLY,WILL

REBOUND OFF by BARNETTE,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE
REBOUND OFF by IGBANU,PROMISE
MISS JUMPER by CRUMLY,WILL

SUB IN by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
SUB IN by JONES,MYLES

SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY

MISS JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE

MISS 3PTR by CRUMLY,WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

SUB IN by WITT,ELI
SUB OUT by CRUMLY,WILL

MISS 3PTR by JONES,MYLES

GOOD JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE

ASSIST by WITT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by IGBANU,PROMISE

SUB IN by CRUMLY,WILL
SUB IN by PALMER,BRADY
SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN



GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint)

FOUL by YOUNG,SAL
TURNOVER by YOUNG,SAL
SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by DIXON,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON
SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL

MISS FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON
SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DAMON

STEAL by DIXON,BRAYDEN

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ISAIAH

GOOD TIPIN by LEWIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,KHALID
TURNOVER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

STEAL by DIXON,BRAYDEN

GOOD DUNK by LEWIS,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN

MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,SAL
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by MCDOWELL,DAMON
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by DIXON,BRAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN
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08:38
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H3

H1
H3

H2

V2

H1

H3

SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

SUB OUT by WITT,ELI

SUB OUT by IGBANU,PROMISE

SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
SUB OUT by JONES,MYLES

GOOD 3PTR by GERNATT,JONATHAN
ASSIST by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

GOOD LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint)
ASSIST by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

TURNOVER by BARNETTE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL
MISS 3PTR by PEARLMAN,LOGAN

FOUL by BARNETTE,CHRIS

TURNOVER by GERNATT,JONATHAN

MISS 3PTR by BARNETTE,CHRIS

SUB IN by IGBANU,PROMISE
SUB IN by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
SUB OUT by BARNETTE,CHRIS
SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
TURNOVER by PALMER,BRADY

GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,BRADY
ASSIST by IGBANU,PROMISE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by BARNETTE,CHRIS

SUB IN by JONES,MYLES

SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY

SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE
REBOUND OFF by CRUMLY,WILL

GOOD TIPIN by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint)



ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID

BLOCK by MCDOWELL,DAMON
REBOUND DEF by MCDOWELL,DAMON
GOOD JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,KHALID
MISS LAYUP by YOUNG,SAL

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

GOOD LAYUP by MCDOWELL,DAMON(in the paint)
ASSIST by YOUNG,SAL

REBOUND DEF by MANLEY,AUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
ASSIST by CHAVIS,KHALID

FOUL by CHAVIS,KHALID
TURNOVER by CHAVIS,KHALID

BLOCK by LEWIS,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by KELLY,KYRON
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,KHALID
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

FOUL by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH
SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB IN by DIXON,BRAYDEN
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,KHALID
SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN

MISS JUMPER by ESKEW,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by DIXON,BRAYDEN
FOUL by YOUNG,SAL
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V2

V3

V1
V3

V6

V4

V7

V6
V5

MISS LAYUP by JONES,MYLES

FOUL by CRUMLY,WILL

MISS LAYUP by IGBANU,PROMISE

REBOUND DEF by IGBANU,PROMISE
MISS 3PTR by JONES,MYLES

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS
GOOD LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CRUMLY,WILL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB IN by PALMER,BRADY

SUB OUT by JONES,MYLES

GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS(in the paint)
ASSIST by IGBANU,PROMISE

SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
MISS LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE

REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

TURNOVER by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL

MISS JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,BRADY
MISS 3PTR by CRUMLY,WILL

GOOD FT by CRUMLY,WILL
GOOD FT by CRUMLY,WILL



SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON

SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL

GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH

VISITORS: N.C. Wesleyan

01:30 33-25 V8

01:02 33-27 V6

GOOD LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint)
FOUL by IGBANU,PROMISE

REBOUND DEF by IGBANU,PROMISE
MISS JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Covenant

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON

REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,KHALID
GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON
REBOUND OFF by YOUNG,SAL
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,BRAYDEN

FOUL by YOUNG,SAL
SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON
SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL

GOOD LAYUP by DIXON,BRAYDEN(in the paint)

STEAL by KELLY,KYRON

MISS FT by KELLY,KYRON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KELLY,KYRON
FOUL by CHAVIS,KHALID

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

STEAL by CHAVIS,KHALID

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON
REBOUND OFF by LEWIS,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

19:42
19:41
19:33 35-27 V8
19:13
19:00

18:49

18:41

18:33

18:18 38-27 V11

17:50
17:47
17:47
17:26

17:06
16:56
16:56
16:56
16:52
16:40 40-27 V13
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:37
16:36
16:36
16:36
16:36 41-27 V 14
16:31
16:06 41-30 V11
15:45
15:34
15:33
15:15

14:59 43-30 V13

MISS JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE
FOUL by CRUMLY,WILL

TURNOVER by IGBANU,PROMISE
REBOUND DEF by IGBANU,PROMISE

MISS JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GERNATT,JONATHAN
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by IGBANU,PROMISE

SUB IN by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by IGBANU,PROMISE

TURNOVER by GERNATT,JONATHAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
TURNOVER by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by CRUMLY,WILL

FOUL by BARNETTE,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BARNETTE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GERNATT,JONATHAN
TURNOVER by BARNETTE,CHRIS



ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN --

14:26 MISS LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS
== REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:24 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL 14:24
SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN 14:24
SUB OUT by LEWIS,ISAIAH 14:24
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,KHALID 14:24
14:24 SUB IN by JONES,MYLES
14:24 SUB IN by CRUMLY,WILL
14:24 SUB OUT by IGBANU,PROMISE
14:24 SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
14:08 MISS 3PTR by BARNETTE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL --
FOUL by YOUNG,SAL 13:45
TURNOVER by YOUNG,SAL 13:45
SUB IN by LEWIS,ISAIAH 13:45
SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL 13:45
13:30 TURNOVER by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
STEAL by DIXON,BRAYDEN 13:28
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH 13:04

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by LEWIS,ISAIAH 13:04
12:43 43-32 V11 GOOD LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by FITZGERALD,JACKSON

MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON 12:17
REBOUND OFF by MCDOWELL,DAMON ==
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON 12:13

= REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL
11:55 43-34 V9 GOOD LAYUP by CRUMLY,WILL(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
MISS JUMPER by DIXON,BRAYDEN 11:31
= REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL
11:21 43-36 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 11:11
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:11
SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS 11:11
SUB IN by CHAVIS,KHALID 11:11
SUB OUT by MANLEY,AUSTIN 11:11
SUB OUT by DIXON,BRAYDEN 11:11
11:11 SUB IN by PALMER,BRADY
11:11 SUB IN by IGBANU,PROMISE
11:11 SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
11:11 SUB OUT by JONES,MYLES
MISS JUMPER by CHAVIS,KHALID 10:59
REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON --
10:55 FOUL by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON 10:55 44-36 V8
GOOD FT by MCDOWELL,DAMON 10:55 45-36 V9
10:44 45-38 V7 GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS
MISS LAYUP by LEWIS,ISAIAH 10:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS
10:00 45-40 V5 GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,BRADY
-- ASSIST by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON 09:33
-- REBOUND DEF by IGBANU,PROMISE
09:10 MISS LAYUP by IGBANU,PROMISE
REBOUND DEF by CHAVIS,KHALID --
MISS JUMPER by CHAVIS,KHALID 09:02
-- REBOUND DEF by BARNETTE,CHRIS
08:45 45-42 V3 GOOD LAYUP by BARNETTE,CHRIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS 08:27



REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON
MISS LAYUP by KELLY,KYRON

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by KELLY,KYRON
TURNOVER by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by DIXON,BRAYDEN

SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS

FOUL by KELLY,KYRON

SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON

MISS 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON

MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH

SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS
SUB OUT by CHAVIS,KHALID

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD FT by LEWIS,ISAIAH
GOOD FT by LEWIS,ISAIAH

MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by ESKEW,MARQUIS

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL
MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,SAL

FOUL by LEWIS,ISAIAH

45-45

45-46

45-48

46-48
47-48

47-50

47-52

48-52

48-54

H1

H3

H2
H1

H3

H5

H4

H 6

BLOCK by PALMER,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL
GOOD 3PTR by PALMER,BRADY
ASSIST by CRUMLY,WILL

BLOCK by CRUMLY,WILL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN
SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,JACKSON

MISS FT by CRUMLY,WILL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CRUMLY,WILL

SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
SUB OUT by CRUMLY,WILL

REBOUND DEF by PALMER,BRADY
GOOD JUMPER by PALMER,BRADY
ASSIST by GERNATT,JONATHAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB IN by CRUMLY,WILL
SUB OUT by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
MISS 3PTR by PALMER,BRADY

FOUL by CRUMLY,WILL

SUB IN by FITZGERALD,JACKSON

SUB OUT by BARNETTE,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by IGBANU,PROMISE(in the paint)
FOUL by IGBANU,PROMISE

REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,JACKSON

SUB IN by BARNETTE,CHRIS

SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY

GOOD JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE(in the paint)
FOUL by FITZGERALD,JACKSON

SUB IN by PALMER,BRADY

SUB OUT by GERNATT,JONATHAN

MISS JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE
REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
MISS 3PTR by BARNETTE,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL
GOOD JUMPER by IGBANU,PROMISE(in the paint)



02:36 48-55 H7 GOOD FT by IGBANU,PROMISE

02:36 SUB IN by GERNATT,JONATHAN
02:36 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
GOOD 3PTR by MCDOWELL,DAMON 02:31 51-55 H4
ASSIST by DIXON,BRAYDEN ==
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:28
02:00 MISS JUMPER by CRUMLY,WILL
REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,SAL --
MISS JUMPER by MCDOWELL,DAMON 01:50
-- REBOUND DEF by IGBANU,PROMISE
01:22 TURNOVER by IGBANU,PROMISE
STEAL by YOUNG,SAL 01:20
MISS JUMPER by LEWIS,ISAIAH 01:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CRUMLY,WILL
00:40 51-57 H6 GOOD JUMPER by BARNETTE,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by ESKEW,MARQUIS(in the paint) 00:25 53-57 H4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:25
SUB IN by KELLY,KYRON 00:25
SUB OUT by YOUNG,SAL 00:25
FOUL by LEWIS,ISAIAH 00:21
00:21 53-58 H5 GOOD FT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
00:21 MISS FT by GERNATT,JONATHAN
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH =
SUB IN by YOUNG,SAL 00:21
SUB IN by MANLEY,AUSTIN 00:21
SUB OUT by KELLY,KYRON 00:21
SUB OUT by ESKEW,MARQUIS 00:21
00:21 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
00:21 SUB OUT by PALMER,BRADY
MISS 3PTR by MANLEY,AUSTIN 00:10
= REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,JACKSON
FOUL by MCDOWELL,DAMON 00:05
00:05 MISS FT by BARNETTE,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by LEWIS,ISAIAH --
SUB IN by ESKEW,MARQUIS 00:05
SUB OUT by MCDOWELL,DAMON 00:05
00:05 SUB IN by PEARLMAN,LOGAN
00:05 SUB OUT by CRUMLY,WILL
MISS 3PTR by ESKEW,MARQUIS 00:00

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



